RECORDATIO	: 156:3: :(4): 25:(; 26:6: 46:6: 4::: 26:: 21:4:2 2:: 4:: 4:: 4:: 4:: 4:: 4:: 4:: 4::
TRADE	

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATIO	10-14-1998 IPV 15044A S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEI	Patent and Tradema
TM05/REV02	100850266
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHARMACIA S.p.A.	2. Harris and address of reserving party (less).
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.p.A.
	Internal Address:
, ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Via R. Koch 1.2, 20152 Milan, ITAL
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	City: State: ZIP: _
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment Merger	□ Corporation-State <u>ITALY</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 7, 1996	designation is
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional supplement	☐ Yes ፟█ No
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P.	
	☑ Enclosed
	Outhorized to be about to describe
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4375
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	
BO 401	TUSE THIS SPACE
(0/63/1738 WEITER 000005/2 511020/	100 OC
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	70000
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
4.41.	and Allat
Anthony P. Venturino	September 30, 19 Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0082

STUDIO NOTARILE MARCHETTI

VIA AGNELLO, 18 - 20121 MILANO - TEL. 72.02.18.46 R.A. COD. FISCALE/PARTITA IVA 04255850151

PROF. PIERGAETANO MARCHETTI

DOTT. MICHELE MARCHETTI

DOTT, ELENA TERRENGHI

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I the undersigned Piergaetano Marchetti, public notary in Milan. enrolled in the Notarial Register of Milan

certify that

* by deed of the 12th of Semptember 1996 under my file n. 15503/4126, registered with the Milan Court Register on September 13, 1996, the Company PHARMACIA S.p.A. — which by virtue of the resolution of the Shareholders Meeting of May 3, 1996, has changed its name into PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.p.A. — with its headquarter in Milan via R. Koch 1.2, capital Italian Lires 463.691.602.000, registered with the Milan Court Register at no. 332132, tax code no. 07089990159 and VAT code no. 10887780152 has incorporated by merger the Company UPJOHN S.p.A. with its headquarter in Caponago (Milan) via G. E. Upjohn 2.

The merger deed has been registered with the suitable Companies Register and it will be effective towards third parties from October 1, 1996, as foreseen by the deed itself.

Consequently, the Company PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.p.A. pursuant to said merger effective from October 1, 1996, substitutes UPJOHN S.p.A. in all of assets and liabilities, movable, registered movables, real properties, legal relationships of any kind, authorizations, licenses covenants, contracts and agreements, etc. originating from Upjohn S.p.A.

This certificate is issued upon request of PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.p.A. for any necessary legal effect.

Milan, 7 ottobre 1996

RECORDED: 09/30/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0083